

HB1350/447278/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1350
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “prohibiting” in line 21 down through “completed;” in line 22.

On page 2, strike beginning with “stating” in line 15 down through “Act;” in line 17.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 8, in line 20, strike “60” and substitute “45”.

On page 9, strike in their entirety lines 19 through 25, inclusive.

On page 12, in line 29, after “designee;” insert “and”; and strike in their entirety lines 30 and 31.

On page 13, strike in their entirety lines 1 and 2; and in line 3, strike “(8)” and substitute “(6)”.

On page 14, strike in their entirety lines 10 through 20, inclusive; and in lines 21 and 29, strike “4.” and “5.”, respectively, and substitute “3.” and “4.”, respectively.